505986015 03/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6032724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MYOSCIENCE, INC.	07/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIRA CRYOTECH, INC.	
Street Address: 5 SYLVAN WAY, SUITE 300		
City:	PARSIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16783821	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-6341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503246341

Email: omontesc@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: NENA BAINS

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 2: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090064-004314US-1172557
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OMAR MONTES CHAVEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Omar Montes Chavez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 24

source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page1.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page2.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page3.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page4.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052233 FRAME: 0569 505986015

source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page6.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page7.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page8.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page9.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page10.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page11.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page12.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page13.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page14.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page15.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page16.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page17.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page18.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page19.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page20.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page21.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037_MyoScience_PaciraCryoTechInc#page22.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page23.tif source=090064-000815US-1178037 MyoScience PaciraCryoTechInc#page24.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052233 FRAME: 0570

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MyoScience, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 46400 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, California 94538 ("Assignor"), has heretofore sold, transferred, and conveyed to Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5 Sylvan Way, Suite 300, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, through its wholly owned subsidiary PS Merger, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5 Sylvan Way, Suite 300, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, all of its right, title, and interest, in and to certain inventions, patents, patent applications, and trademarks as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger with respect to the merger of PS Merger, Inc. with and into MyoScience, Inc., dated as of March 4, 2019.

WHEREAS, PS Merger, Inc. was merged with and into MyoScience, Inc. under the name of **Pacira CryoTech**, **Inc.** ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5 Sylvan Way, Suite 300, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, pursuant to the Certificate of Merger filed on April 9, 2019, and attached hereto as Exhibit B.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor did sell, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the following:

- (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A, implicitly or explicitly;
- (b) the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A, the right to claim priority to the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A, all applications based in whole or in part upon the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent applications or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A;
- (c) all patents and trademarks (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents and trademarks, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all applications described in (b) of this paragraph or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and
- (d) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under the applications, patents, or trademarks described in (a), (b) or (c) of this paragraph (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C.

Page 1 of 23

§154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignee's own use.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue to the Assignee any and all patents, trademarks, or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent applications, patents, and trademarks described in this Confirmatory Assignment.

Assignor hereby agrees to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any other acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property described in this Confirmatory Assignment and the enforcement of patents, trademarks, or other rights resulting from such patent applications or intellectual property.

Assignor hereby agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Confirmatory Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative.

Assignor hereby promises and affirms that Assignor has not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Confirmatory Assignment.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated: 1 1 COV

Kristin Williams
Title: Secretary

MyoScience, Inc., Assignor

Dated: July 1, del /]

Anthony Molloy

Title: Vice President

Pacira CryoTech, Inc., Assignee

EXHIBIT A

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 000100US- 0697839	US	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	60/683,393 5/20/05		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000110DE- 0739391	DE	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	067706713 5/18/06	1890627 6/20/12	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000110EP- 0739391	EP	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	06770671.3 5/18/06	1890627 6/20/12	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000110FR- 0739391	FR	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	067706713 5/18/06	1890627 6/20/12	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000110GB- 0739391	GB	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	067706713 5/18/06	1890627 6/20/12	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 000110JP- 0739392	JP	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	2008-512546 5/18/06	5044546 7/20/12	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000110PC- 0712638	PC	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	PCT/US06/19471 5/18/06		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000110US- 0700102	US	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLE, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	11/295,204 12/5/05	7,713,266 5/11/10	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000111DE- 0960036	DE	APPARATUS FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE	12160639.6 5/18/06	2499984 1/6/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000111EP- 0837012	EP	APPARATUS FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE	12160639.6 5/18/06	2499984 1/6/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000111GB- 0960037	GB	APPARATUS FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE	12160639.6 5/18/06	2499984 1/6/16	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 000120US- 0716940	US	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	11/770,185 6/28/07	7,850,683 12/14/10	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000121US- 0765685	US	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	12/399,598 3/6/09	7,862,558 1/4/11	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000130US- 0785587	US	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE	12/758,686 4/12/10	7,998,137 8/16/11	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000131US- 0814128	US	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	13/178,451 7/7/11	9,345,526 5/24/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000132US- 1009083	US	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	15/148,539 5/6/16		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000140US- 0794847	US	SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING OF MUSCLES, NERVES, CONNECTIVE TISSUE, AND/OR ADIPOSE TISSUE (FAT)	12/948,659 11/17/10	9,072,498 7/7/15	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No.	Current Owner
090064- 000300CH- 0771077	СН	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300DE- 0771077	DE	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300DK- 0771077	DK	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300EP- 0771077	EP	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300ES- 0771077	ES	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300FR- 0771077	FR	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300GB- 0771077	GB	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300IT- 0771077	IT	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 000300JP- 0800524	JP	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2009-543133 12/18/07	5285620 6/7/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300NL- 0771077	NL	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300PC- 0741345	PCT	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PCT/US2007/087893 12/18/07		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300SE- 0771077	SE	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	07865802.8 12/18/07	2094328 8/20/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000300US- 0717076	US	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS	11/614,887 12/21/06	9,254,162 2/9/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000301US- 0961873	US	DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC MICROPROBE SYSTEMS	14/982,728 12/29/15		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000500DE- 0900318	DE	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	08729785.9 2/13/08	2111172 10/9/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000500EP- 0774124	EP	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	08729785.9 2/13/08	2111172 10/9/13	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 000500FR- 0900317	FR	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	08729785.9 2/13/08	2111172 10/9/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000500GB- 0900322	GB	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	08729785.9 2/13/08	2111172 10/9/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000500JP- 0774125	JP	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	2009-549704 2/13/08	5427611 12/6/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000500PC- 0745009	PC	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	PCT/US2008/053876 2/13/08		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000500US- 0717077	US	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	11/675,886 2/16/07	8,409,185 4/2/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000510DE- 0964738	DE	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	131796427 2/13/08	2676623 9/9/15	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 000510EP- 0879089	EP	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	13179642.7 2/13/08	2676623 9/9/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000510GB- 0964739	GB	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	131796427 2/13/08	2676623 9/9/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000510US- 0859908	US	REPLACEABLE AND/OR EASILY REMOVABLE NEEDLE SYSTEMS FOR DERMAL AND TRANSDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING	13/786,407 3/5/13	9,113,855 8/25/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000800US- 0730074	US	PAIN MANAGEMENT USING CRYOGENIC REMODELING	60/987,992 11/14/07		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000810PC 0761390	PCT	PAIN MANAGEMENT USING CRYOGENIC REMODELING	PCT/US2008/083668 11/14/08		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000810US- 0761147	US	PAIN MANAGEMENT USING CRYOGENIC REMODELING	12/271,013 11/14/08	8,298,216 10/30/12	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000811US- 0847865	US	PAIN MANAGEMENT USING CRYOGENIC REMODELING	13/615,059 9/13/12	8,715,275 5/6/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000812US- 0889706	US	PAIN MANAGEMENT USING CRYOGENIC REMODELING	14/042,679 9/30/13	9,101,346 8/11/15	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No.	Current Owner
090064- 000813US- 0948919	US	PAIN MANAGEMENT USING CRYOGENIC REMODELING	14/795,648 7/9/15	9,907,693 3/6/18	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000814US- 1073447	US	PAIN MANAGEMENT USING CRYOGENIC REMODELING	15/888,979 2/5/18		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000900US- 0730271	US	SUBDERMAL TISSUE REMODELING USING MYOSTATIN, METHODS AND RELATED SYSTEMS	61/034,781 3/7/08		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 000910US- 0765047	US	SUBDERMAL TISSUE REMODELING USING MYOSTATIN, METHODS AND RELATED SYSTEMS	12/400,698 3/9/09	8,461,108 6/11/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002100US- 0755102	US	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	61/139,829 12/22/08		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002110AU- 0809204	AU	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	2009330022 12/22/09	2009330022 7/23/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002110DE- 0936891	DE	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	09835799.9 12/22/09	2373240 4/29/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002110EP- 0809208	EP	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	09835799.9 12/22/09	2373240 4/29/15	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 002110JP- 0809209	JP	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	2011-542582 12/22/09	5620403 9/26/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002110PC- 0780558	PC	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	PCT/US2009/069304 12/22/09		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002110SG- 0809214	SG	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	201104540-8 12/22/09	172297 12/31/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002300US- 0755104	US	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL PROBE PACKAGE WITH FLUID RESERVOIR AND LIMITED ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	61/139,837 12/22/08		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310DE- 0809183	DE	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	09835792.4 12/22/09	2373239 8/14/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310EP- 0809183	EP	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	09835792.4 12/22/09	2373239 8/14/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310ES- 0809183	ES	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	09835792.4 12/22/09	2373239 8/14/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310FR- 0809183	FR	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	09835792.4 12/22/09	2373239 8/14/13	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 002310GB- 0809183	GB	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	09835792.4 12/22/09	2373239 8/14/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310IT- 0809183	IT	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	09835792.4 12/22/09	2373239 8/14/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310JP- 0809184	JP	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	2011-542579 12/22/09	5642087 11/7/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310PC- 0780560	PC	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	PCT/US2009/069282 12/22/09		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310SG- 0809186	SG	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	201104541-6 12/22/09	172298 2/14/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002310US- 0780561	US	INTEGRATED CRYOSURGICAL SYSTEM WITH REFRIGERANT AND ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE	13/255,102 12/22/09	9,066,712 6/30/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002500US- 0755106	US	METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERDYNAMIC FACIAL WRINKLES	61/422,569 12/13/10		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 002510US- 0823258	US	METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERDYNAMIC FACIAL WRINKLES	13/325,004 12/13/11	9,039,688 5/26/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003600US- 0824170	US	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	61/586,692 1/13/12		MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 003610CN- 0913261	CN	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	201380013419.4 1/14/13	ZL20138001 3419.4 2/22/17	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003610DE- 1025697	DE	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	13736418.8 1/14/13	2802280 11/30/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003610EP- 0913262	EP	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	13736418.8 1/14/13	2802280 11/30/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003610GB- 1025698	GB	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	13736418.8 1/14/13	2802280 11/30/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003610PC- 0861681	PC	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	PCT/US2013/021488 1/14/13		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003610US- 0861496	US	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	13/741,350 1/14/13	9,241,753 1/26/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003611US- 0961872	US	SKIN PROTECTION FOR SUBDERMAL CRYOGENIC REMODELING FOR COSMETIC AND OTHER TREATMENTS	14/968,053 12/14/15	10,188,444 1/29/19	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 003700US- 0827313	US	CRYOGENIC NEEDLE WITH FREEZE ZONE REGULATION	61/586,694 1/13/12		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003710DE- 1048184	DE	CRYOGENIC NEEDLE WITH FREEZE ZONE REGULATION	13735600.2 1/14/13	2802279 8/16/17	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003710EP- 0913287	EP	CRYOGENIC NEEDLE WITH FREEZE ZONE REGULATION	13735600.2 1/14/13	2802279 8/16/17	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003710GB- 1048185	GB	CRYOGENIC NEEDLE WITH FREEZE ZONE REGULATION	13735600.2 1/14/13	2802279 8/16/17	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003710PC- 0861682	PC	CRYOGENIC NEEDLE WITH FREEZE ZONE REGULATION	PCT/US2013/021490 1/14/13		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003710US- 0861497	US	CRYOGENIC NEEDLE WITH FREEZE ZONE REGULATION	13/741,360 1/14/13	9,314,290 4/19/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003711US- 1004437	US	CRYOGENIC NEEDLE WITH FREEZE ZONE REGULATION	15/065,685 3/9/16	10,213,244 2/26/19	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003712US- 1124608	US	CRYOGENIC NEEDLE WITH FREEZE ZONE REGULATION	16/259,609 1/28/19		MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 003800US- 0828261	US	CRYOGENIC PROBE FILTRATION SYSTEM	61/586,698 1/13/12		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003810DE- 1025699	DE	CRYOGENIC PROBE FILTRATION SYSTEM	13735586.3 1/14/13	2802278 12/7/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003810EP- 0913275	EP	CRYOGENIC PROBE FILTRATION SYSTEM	13735586.3 1/14/13	2802278 12/7/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003810GB- 1025700	GB	CRYOGENIC PROBE FILTRATION SYSTEM	13735586.3 1/14/13	2802278 12/7/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003810PC- 0861714	PC	CRYOGENIC PROBE FILTRATION SYSTEM	PCT/US2013/021492 1/14/13		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003810US- 0861498	US	CRYOGENIC PROBE FILTRATION SYSTEM	13/741,363 1/14/13	9,155,584 10/13/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003811US- 0957095	US	CRYOGENIC PROBE FILTRATION SYSTEM	14/842,056 11/18/15		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 003900US- 0828450	US	CRYOGENIC PROBE SYSTEM	61/589,263 1/20/12		MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 003910US- 0861499	US	CRYOGENIC PROBE SYSTEM AND METHOD	13/747,436 1/22/13	9,017,318 4/28/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004000AU- D- 0857610	AU	HANDHELD DEVICE	AU201215278 11/20/12	345961 12/11/12	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004000BR- D- 0857621	BR	HANDHELD DEVICE	BR3020120065089 12/17/12	BR30201200 6508-9 8/27/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004000CA- D- 0857613	CA	HANDHELD DEVICE FOR APPLYING CRYOGENIC COOLING TREATMENT	148,785 11/26/12	148,785 11/26/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004000JP- D- 0857619	JP	CRYOGENIC TREATMENT AESTHETIC EQUIPMENT	2012-029782 12/5/12	1483731 10/11/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004000KR- D- 0857616	KR	APPARATUS FOR CRYOGENIC TREATMENTS OF THE SKIN	30-2012-61084 12/18/12	30-715896 11/5/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004000MX -D- 0857625	MX	HANDHELD DEVICE	MX/f/2012/003894 12/6/12	40515 12/4/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004000US D- 0836144	US	HANDHELD DEVICE	29/421,240 6/18/12	D702,848 4/15/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004010AU- D- 0857611	AU	DOCK	AU201215759 11/20/12	345962 12/11/12	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004010BR- D- 0857622	BR	DOCK	BR3020120065062 12/17/12	BR30201200 6506-2 8/27/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004010CA- D- 0857614	CA	DOCK FOR HANDHELD DEVICE FOR APPLYING CRYOGENIC COOLING TREATMENT	148,786 11/26/12	148,786 11/26/13	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 004010JP- D- 0857620	JP	DOCK	2012-029783 12/5/12	1481055 9/6/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004010KR- D- 0857617	KR	DOCK OF APPARATUS FOR CRYOGENIC TREATMENTS OF THE SKIN	30-2012-61085 12/18/12	30-730855 2/17/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004010MX -D- 0857629	MX	DOCK	MX/f/2012/003895 12/6/12	40358 11/20/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004010US D- 0836143	US	DOCK	29/421,239 6/18/12	D683,733 6/4/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004020AU- D- 0857612	AU	HANDHELD DEVICE AND DOCK	201215760 11/21/12	345933 12/11/12	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004020BR- D- 0857623	BR	HANDHELD DEVICE AND DOCK	BR302012006507-0 12/17/12	BR30201200 6507-0 8/27/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004020CA- D- 0857615	CA	HANDHELD DEVICE FOR APPLYING CRYOGENIC COOLING TREATMENT WITH DOCK	148,787 11/26/12	148,787 11/26/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004020KR- D- 0857618	KR	APPARATUS (WITH DOCK) FOR CRYOGENIC TREATMENTS OF THE SKIN	30-2012-61086 12/18/12	30-730822 2/17/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004020MX -D- 0857630	MX	HANDHELD DEVICE AND DOCK	MX/f/2012/003893 12/6/12	40846 1/15/14	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004020US D- 0836141	US	HANDHELD DEVICE AND DOCK	29/421,237 6/18/12	D732,739 6/23/15	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004030EP- D- 0857641	EP	HANDHELD DEVICE, DOCK, AND HANDHELD DEVICE AND DOCK	002151092 12/11/12	002151092- 0001-0003 3/4/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004030RU- D- 0857648	RU	HANDHELD DEVICE, DOCK, AND HANDHELD DEVICE AND DOCK	2012504406 12/17/12	87084 11/16/13	MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 004030TR- D- 0859197	TR	HANDHELD DEVICE, DOCK, HANDHELD DEVICE AND DOCK	2012/07977 12/18/12	2012/07977 3/18/13	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004100US- 0852058	US	CRYOGENIC BLUNT DISSECTION METHODS AND DEVICES	61/801,268 3/15/13		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004110CN- 0956385	CN	CRYOGENIC BLUNT DISSECTION METHODS AND DEVICES	201480015828.2 3/18/14		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004110EP- 0956386	EP	CRYOGENIC BLUNT DISSECTION METHODS AND DEVICES	14763998.3 3/18/14		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004110PC- 0904088	PC	CRYOGENIC BLUNT DISSECTION METHODS AND DEVICES	PCT/US2014/031112 3/18/14		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004111US- 1072392	US	CRYOGENIC BLUNT DISSECTION METHODS AND DEVICES	15/893,178 2/9/18		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004200US- 0853616	US	SECURE CRYOSURGICAL TREATMENT SYSTEM	61/900,345 11/5/13		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004210EP- 1009496	EP	SECURE CRYOSURGICAL TREATMENT SYSTEM	14806492.6 11/5/14		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004210PC- 0924349	PCT	SECURE CRYOSURGICAL TREATMENT SYSTEM	PCT/US2014/064163 11/5/14		MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 004210US- 0916783	US	SECURE CRYOSURGICAL TREATMENT SYSTEM	14/534,120 11/5/14	10,130,409 11/20/18	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004211US- 1098479	US	SECURE CRYOSURGICAL TREATMENT SYSTEM	16/168,551 10/23/18		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004300US- 0869686	US	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR PAIN MANAGEMENT	61/800,478 3/15/13		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004310US- 0874704	US	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR PAIN MANAGEMENT	14/025,527 9/12/13	9,295,512 3/29/16	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004311US- 0903147	US	CRYOGENIC ENHANCEMENT OF JOINT FUNCTION, ALLEVIATION OF JOINT STIFFNESS AND/OR ALLEVIATION OF PAIN ASSOCIATED WITH OSTEOARTHRITIS	14/218,167 3/18/14	9,610,112 4/4/17	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004312US- 0967590	US	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR PAIN MANAGEMENT	15/045,797 2/17/16	10,314,739 6/11/19	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004313US- 1037564	US	CRYOGENIC ENHANCEMENT OF JOINT FUNCTION, ALLEVIATION OF JOINT STIFFNESS AND/OR ALLEVIATION OF PAIN ASSOCIATED WITH OSTEOARTHRITIS	15/454,762 3/9/17		MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No.	Current Owner
090064- 004320US- 0903099	US	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATMENT OF OCCIPITAL NEURALGIA	14/218,901 3/18/14	10,016,229 7/10/18	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004321US- 1039276	US	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATMENT OF OCCIPITAL NEURALGIA	15/457,642 3/13/17	10,085,789 10/2/18	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004322US- 1100547	US	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATMENT OF OCCIPITAL NEURALGIA	16/121,386 9/4/18		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004330US 0903101	US	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND DEVICES FOR TREATING NEUROMAS, FIBROMAS, NERVE ENTRAPMENT, AND/OR PAIN ASSOCIATED THEREWITH	14/218,146 3/18/14	10,085,881 10/2/18	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004331US- 1093883	US	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND DEVICES FOR TREATING NEUROMAS, FIBROMAS, NERVE ENTRAPMENT, AND/OR PAIN ASSOCIATED THEREWITH	16/132,205 9/14/18		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004340US 0903105	US	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATMENT OF SPASTICITY	14/218,925 3/18/14	9,668,800 6/6/17	MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004500US- 0925843	US	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PREVENTING NEUROMA FORMATIONS	62/132,238 3/12/15		MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 004510US- 0967591	US	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PREVENTING NEUROMA FORMATIONS	15/069,790 3/14/16		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004800US- 0952964	US	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR LOCATING AND TREATING NERVES WITH COLD THERAPY	62/336,241 5/13/16		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004810EP- 1106762	EP	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR LOCATING AND TREATING WITH COLD THERAPY	17796975.5 5/12/17		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004810PC- 1048190	PC	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR LOCATING AND TREATING WITH COLD THERAPY	PCT/US2017/032503 5/12/17		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004810US- 1048187	US	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR LOCATING AND TREATING NERVES WITH COLD THERAPY	15/594,238 5/12/17		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004900US- 1048191	US	INTEGRATED COLD THERAPY AND ELECTRICAL STIMULATION SYSTEMS FOR LOCATING AND TREATING NERVES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	62/586,625 11/15/17		MyoScience, Inc.
090064- 004910PC- 1101988	PC	INTEGRATED COLD THERAPY AND ELECTRICAL STIMULATION SYSTEMS FOR LOCATING AND TREATING NERVES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	PCT/US2018/061291 11/15/18		MyoScience, Inc.

KTS Ref	Country	Title	App No. Filing Date	Pat No. Issue Date	Current Owner
090064- 004910US- 1101978	US	INTEGRATED COLD THERAPY AND ELECTRICAL STIMULATION SYSTEMS FOR LOCATING AND TREATING NERVES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	16/191,660 11/15/18		MyoScience, Inc.

Mark	Country File No.	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
FOCUSED COLD THERAPY	United States of America	86595903	4894585	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0861415	Apr 13, 2015	Feb 2, 2016	
IOVERA	Australia	1501574(IR1119392)	1119392	MyoScience, Inc.
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	090064-0833261	Feb 29, 2012	Feb 29, 2012	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
IOVERA	Brazil	840040822	840040822	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0833255	Feb 29, 2012	Jun 28, 2016	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
IOVERA	Brazil	840040830	840040830	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0833285	Feb 29, 2012	Mar 3, 2015	
IOVERA	Canada	1566539	TMA895093	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0833262	Feb 29, 2012	Jan 27, 2015	
IOVERA	European Union	(IR1119392)	1119392	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0833261	Feb 29, 2012	Feb 29, 2012	
IOVERA	India	2292933	2292933	MyoScience, Inc.
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	090064-0833263	Mar 1, 2012	Mar 11, 2014	
IOVERA	International Bureau (WIPO)	1119392	1119392	MyoScience, Inc.
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	090064-0833261	Feb 29, 2012	Feb 29, 2012	***************************************
IOVERA	Republic of Korea	(IR1119392)	1119392	MyoScience, Inc.
***************************************	090064-0833261	Feb 29, 2012	Aug 16, 2013	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
IOVERA	Russian Federation	(IR1119392)	1119392	MyoScience, Inc.
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	090064-0833261	Feb 29, 2012	Feb 29, 2012	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
IOVERA	Taiwan R.O.C.	101010032	1585298	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0833264	Mar 2, 2012	Jun 16, 2013	
IOVERA	United States of America	85410565	4377036	MyoScience, Inc.
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	090064-0819385	Aug 30, 2011	Jul 30, 2013	
IOVERA (and design)	China 090064-0871566	12470531 Apr 23, 2013	12470531 Sep 28, 2014	MyoScience, Inc.
iovera				

Mark	Country File No.	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
IOVERA (and design)	China	12470532	12470532	MyoScience, Inc.
iovera°	090064-0871566	Apr 23, 2013	Mar 21, 2015	
MYOSCIENCE	Australia	1504488(IR1121174)	1121174	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0836179	Mar 26, 2012	Mar 26, 2012	
MYOSCIENCE	Brazil	840094434		MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0836182	Apr 17, 2012	Mar 31, 2015	
MYOSCIENCE	Canada	1571710	TMA895071	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0836181	Apr 3, 2012	Jan 27, 2015	
MYOSCIENCE	China	(IR1121174)	1121174	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0836179	Mar 26, 2012	Mar 26, 2012	
MYOSCIENCE	European Union	5092581	5092581	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0712229	May 3, 2006	Apr 23, 2007	
MYOSCIENCE	India	2310813	2310813	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0836180	Apr 4, 2012	May 23, 2014	
MYOSCIENCE	International Bureau (WIPO)	1121174	1121174	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0836179	Mar 26, 2012	Mar 26, 2012	
MYOSCIENCE	Russian Federation	(IR1121174)	1121174	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0836179	Mar 26, 2012	Mar 26, 2012	
MYOSCIENCE	Taiwan R.O.C.	101018173	1550410	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0836178	Apr 5, 2012	Dec 1, 2012	
MYOSCIENCE	United States of America	78877744	3332569	MyoScience, Inc.
	090064-0711608	May 5, 2006	Nov 6, 2007	



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PS MERGER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MYOSCIENCE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PACIRA CRYOTECH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3984892 8100M SR# 20192682939

RECORDED: 03/26/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Viene in second science of second

Authentication: 202607202

Date: 04-09-19

PATENT REEL: 052233 FRAME: 0594